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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1621
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012
SETTING UP OF TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS IN GUJARAT
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications received by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) from the State of Gujarat for starting technical institutes during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of number of polytechnics and engineering colleges which are not issued LOA for the academic year 2012-13 as per rules and the report of the expert committee; and

(c) the last date for giving permission by AICTE for the said academic year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : The number of applications received by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) from the State of Gujarat for starting technical institutes during the last three years and the current year is as under :


Year Number of applications
  received

2010-11  60

2011-12  41

2012-13  39

(b): The number of Polytechnics and Engineering Colleges which are not issued LOA for the academic year 2012-13 are 25.

(c): The last date for online submission of application for academic year 2012-13 was 6th February, 2012, due permission are granted before start of the academic session.
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